

Company announcement from Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Aarhus, 29 March 2017 Company announcement No. 13/2017 Page 1 of 1

MHI Vestas Offshore Wind has entered into a conditional supply agreement for offshore projects in the Netherlands

MHI Vestas Offshore Wind has signed a conditional agreement for the Borssele III and IV offshore projects in the Netherlands. The projects are to be delivered by MHI Vestas Offshore Wind and will not enter into the order backlog of Vestas Wind Systems A/S.

If and when the projects translate into a firm and unconditional order, Vestas Wind Systems A/S will disclose a company announcement about this.

Contact details

Vestas Wind Systems A/S, Denmark Hans Martin Smith, Senior Vice President, Group Treasury and Investor Relations Tel: +45 9730 8209

MHI Vestas Offshore Wind is a joint venture between Vestas Wind Systems A/S (50 percent) and Mitsubishi Heavy Industries (MHI) (50 percent). The company's sole focus is to design, manufacture, install and service wind turbines for the offshore wind industry.

MHI Vestas Offshore Wind Stewart Mullin, Director Marketing, Communication and Public Affairs Tel: +45 22 46 12 30

Email: stmin@mhivestasoffshore.com